Village of Wayne
General Fund
Comparative Balance Sheet
As of June 30, 2024 and 2023

Cash:

Cash in Bank-Checking

Cash in Bank-Money Market

Cash in Bank-lllincis Funds

Cash in Bank-Old Second Bank Checking
Cash in Bank-Old Second Bank (WSB) (APY .5%)
Cash in Bank-St. Charles Bank & Trust ~ (APY .1%)
First National Bank of Ottawa (see schedule)
Police Bond Fund

Petty Cash Fund

(APY .05%)
(APY 5.433%)

Total Cash

Accounts Receivable:

Due From School Fund
Due From Developers
Due From SSA#3

Due From SSA#4

Due From SSA#5

Total Accounts Receivable

Total Assets

ASSETS

This Year

S 15,877.98
92,079.38
2,396,389.87
551.47

28,136.05
25,197.67
1,211,950.58
0.00

50.00

3,770,233.00

(8,665.38)
(69,293.34)
(157,266.83)
(10,066.50)

(245,292.05)

$ 3,524,940.95

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDER'S EQUITY

Current Liabilities:

Construction Deposits
Deferred Contributions
Due tc ARPA

Accrued Expense

Net Pension Liability

Total Liabilities

Fund Balance:

Utility Line Burial Account
PCBMP _FIL Account

Fund Balance Beginning of Year
Net Income - Operating

Net Income - Capital

Fund Balance - End of Period

Total Liabilities and Fund Balance

S 218,218.40
0.00

0.00

43,115.77
3,261,397.00

3,522,731.17

10,000.00
17,046.50
(505,039.58)
490,779.45
(10,576.59)

2,209.78

$ 3,524,940.95

Statements prepared on a modified cash basis, showing non-capital assets.

Last Year

S 12,007.96
101,492.71
2,639,208.06
551.47

27,981.33
25,167.56
1,152,500.79
51031

50.00

3,959,470.19

0.01
(8,266.39)
(58,198.79)
(146,496.17)
(10,066.50)

{(223,027.84)

$ 3,736,442.35

S 214,968.40
10,835.83
327,994.01
5,966.00
3,261,397.00

3,821,161.24

10,000.00
12,796.50
(559,689.74)
506,849.47
(54,675.12)

(84,718.89)

$ 3,736,442.35
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Village of Wayne
General Fund
Comparative Balance Sheet
As of June 30, 2024 and May 31, 2024

ASSETS
This Year Last Month
Cash:

Cash in Bank-Checking S 15,877.98 S 9,428.66
Cash in Bank-Money Market (APY .05%) 92,079.38 54,594.98
Cash in Bank-lllinois Funds (APY 5.433%) 2,396,389.87 2,041,494.04
Cash in Bank-Old Second Bank Checking 551.47 551.47
Cash in Bank-Old Second Bank (WSB) {APY .5%) 28,136.05 28,125.29
Cash in Bank-St. Charles Bank & Trust  (APY .1%) 25,197.67 25,195.74
First National Bank of Ottawa (see schedule) 1,211,950.58 1,205,771.19
Petty Cash Fund 50.00 50.00

Total Cash 3,770,233.00 3,365,211.37

Accounts Receivable:

Due From Road & Bridge Fund S (43.22)
Due From Developers (8,665.38) (9,455.38)
Due From SSA#3 (69,293.34) (63,687.04)
Due From SSA#4 (157,266.83) (152,137.76)
Due From SSA#5 (10,066.50) (10,066.50)
Prepaid Road Maintenance 0.00 13,811.86

Total Accounts Receivable (245,292.05) (221,578.04)

Total Assets $ 3,524,940.95 $ 3,143,633.33

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDER'S EQUITY
Current Liabilities:

Construction Deposits S 218,218.40 S 225,768.40
Accrued Expense 43,115.77 40,822.96
Net Pension Liability 3,261,397.00 3,261,397.00
Total Liabilities 3,522,731.17 3,527,988.36

Fund Balance:

Utility Line Burial Account 10,000.00 10,000.00
PCBMP _FIL Account 17,046.50 17,046.50
Fund Balance Beginning of Year (505,039.58) {505,039.58)
Net Income - Operating 490,779.45 88,437.98
Net Income - Capital (10,576.59) 5,200.07
Fund Balance - End of Period 2,209.78 (384,355.03)
Total Liabilities and Fund Balance $ 3,524,940.95 $ 3,143,633.33
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Income

Taxes:
Property Taxes-DuPage
Property Taxes-Kane
Sales Tax
Amusement Tax
State Income Tax
Utilities Tax
Licenses and Permits:
Liquor Licenses
Building Permits
Truck Permits
Vehicle Sticker Fee
Fines and Penalties:
Traffic Fines-DuPage
Traffic Fines-Kane
Charges for Services
Police Report Fees
Credit Card Processing Fees
Interest Income:
Interest-illinois Funds Account
Interest-Other Accounts
Interest-Money Market
Other Income:
Miscellaneous Income
Contributions
Total Income

Expenditures:

Police Department
Administration Department
Building Department
Public Works Department

Total Expenditures

Village of Wayne

General Fund

Statement of Departmental Expenditures
For the Two Months Ended June 30, 2024

CURRENT YEAR TO DATE
PERIOD FY2025 FY2024

Actual Actual Actual
24523273 284,572 .80 269,360.19
175,792.29 206,287.94 207,573.70
15,940.44 28,428.47 27,442.67
10,775.00 19,575.00 20,862.50
26,218.98 87,394.77 80,775.48
13,372.53 21,261.81 31,423.55
0.00 0.00 0.00
8,502.78 16,196.78 47.916.54
0.00 150.00 150.00
19,705.00 48,405.00 50,225.00
5,385.91 9,926.36 16,914.73
0.00 0.00 0.00
20.00 60.00 40.00
231.38 387.13 462.02
9,546.49 18,845.34 20,456.94
5,845.27 11,271.97 8,078.92
3.88 5.20 3.64
75.00 150.00 500.00
100.00
536,647.68 752,918.57 782,285.88
89,621.13 183,137.31 192,039.98
29,237.52 48,961.97 44,953.46
6,733.92 14,424.22 24,978.12
8,713.64 15,615.62 13,464.85
$134,306.21 $262,139.12 $275,436.41

Excess Revenues (Expenditure $402,341.47

$490,779.45  $506,849.47
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Police Department:

Personal Services:
SalariesFull Time
Salaries-Part Time
Salaries-Over Time
Social Security Tax
State Unemployment Tax
Retirement Fund
Training

Contractual Services:
Maintenance-Buiiding
Maintenance-Vehicles
Maintenance-Equipment
Telephone

Legal Services

Other Professional Services

Animal Control Fee
Dues

Commodities:
Office Supplies
Gasoline
Operating Supplies
Uniforms

Other Expenses:

Miscsllaneous Expense

Village of Wayne
General Fund

Statement of Departmental Expenditures
For the Two Months Ended June 30, 2024

Allocated (Non-Discretionary) Expenses:

Maintenance-Building
Maintenance-Equipment

Telephone

Temp Space Occupancey Cost

Utilities - Gas
Legal Services
Internet Services

Disability Insurance

Hospitalization Insurance

Life/Retirement Insurance

Total Expense

CURRENT YEAR TO DATE
PERIOD FY2025 FY2024

Actual Actual Actual
51,744.58 95,496.96 97,800.35
15,675.79 35,815.16 32,162.45
806.65 864.27 3,759.43
5,807.89 11,225.75 11,124.35
72.78 230.38 149.70
659.84 1,319.68 1,272.04
279.00 1,179.00 0.00
0.00 340.00 0.00
130.87 1,925.69 902.68
0.00 26.48 27.96
680.74 1,361.48 1,087.72
0.00 0.00 1,000.00
33.99 33.99 0.00
0.00 0.00 300.00
750.00 7,250.00 7,525.00
157.97 288.52 113.82
1,701.00 3,402.00 5,144.52
34.55 452.92 203.34
526.83 526.83 358.07
127.96 259.62 150.00
595.60 1,259.83 880.00
365.62 1,151.07 770.80
3.18 32518 609.27
9,435.60
334.88 445.85 0.00
480.00 980.00 980.00
0.09 399.09 798.00
1,173.84 2,318.76 2,805.32
7,247.86 13,819.56 12,197.44
219.62 439.24 482.12
89,621.13 183,137.31 192,039.98
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Village of Wayne
General Fund

Statement of Departmental Expenditures
For the Two Months Ended June 30, 2024

CURRENT YEAR TO DATE

PERIOD FY2025 FY2024
Actual Actual Actual
Administration Department:
Personal Services:
Salaries-Part Time 6,926.70 14,455.27 15,469.47
Social Security Tax 529.88 1,105.81 1,183.40
State Unemployment Tax 13.46 39.52 45.75
Contractual Services:
Maintenance-Building 360.00 535.00 175.00
Maintenance-Equipment 0.00 0.00 0.00
Maintenance-Other 0.00 0.00 438.00
Records Management 84.92 84.92 150.00
Advertising-Legal Publications 0.00 0.00 0.00
Printing 2,719.30 2,719.30 0.00
Postage 465.58 565.58 346.00
Accounting Services 210.57 413.28 397.24
Audit Services 0.00 0.00 0.00
Engineering Services 4,405.64 6,849.01 4,610.37
Legal Services 2,542.50 5,808.69 6,006.00
Professional Services - Other 1,767.42 2,087 .41 3.359.67
Dues 4,221.29 4221.29 3,594.40
Commodities:
Office Supplies 35.12 414,42 557.39
Operating Supplies 14.99 2,023.44 2,620.22
Other Expenses:
Miscellansous Expense 145.00 1,040.00 390.00
Village Contributions 1,100.00 1,100.00 0.00
Allocated (Non-Discretionary) Expenses:
Maintenance-Building 162.50 29250 260.00
Maintenance-Equipment 109.20 218.40 200.40
Telephone 322.60 645.20 638.74
Utilities - Gas 50.93 168.64 216.06
Park Commission 1,840.00 1,840.00 1,840.00
Merchant and Billing Fees 277.92 44712 505.80
Hospitalization Insurance 613.00 1,226.00 1,315.44
Internet Services 319.00 661.17 634.11
Total Expense 29,237.52 4896197 44,953.46

7/30/2024



Building Department
Personal Services:
Salaries-Part Time
Social Security Tax
State Unemployment Tax
Expense Reimbursement
Contractual Services:
Engineering Services
Other Professional Services
Commodities:
Office Supplies
Operating Supplies
Other Expenses:

Village of Wayne

General Fund
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures
For the Two Months Ended June 30, 2024

Allocated (Non-Discretionary) Expenses:

Maintenance-Building
Maintenance-Equipment
Telephone
Legal Services
Internet Services

Total Expense

CURRENT YEAR TO DATE
PERIOD FY2025 FY2024
Actual Actual Actual
4,182.47 9,733.00 15,091.76
319.96 744.58 1,154.52
15.07 57.99 57.22
119.93 279.39 402.44
1,200.00 1,84278 2,486.50
0.00 0.00 3,671.00
0.00 0.00 39.61
14.99 35.98 389.53
162.50 292 50 260.00
36.40 72.80 66.80
322.60 645.20 638.74
210.00 420.00 420.00
150.00 300.00 300.00
6,733.92 14,424.22 24.978.12

7/30/2024



Public Works Department:

Personal Services:
Salaries-Part Time
Social Security Tax
State Unemployment Tax

Contractual Services:
Maintenance-Vehicles
Maintenance-Equipment
Maintenance-Roads

Commodities:

Gasoline
Office Supplies
Operating Supplies

Other Expenses:

Miscellaneous Expense

Village of Wayne

General Fund
Statement of Departmental Expeditures
For the Two Months Ended June 30, 2024

Allocated (Non-Discretionary) Expenses:

Street Lights
Utilities - Gas
Total Expense

CURRENT YEAR TO DATE
PERIOD FY2025 FY2024
Actual Actual Actual
5,978.75 10,654.25 8,775.00
461.35 819.01 671.29

51.27 91.00 74.60
714.92 714.92 257.28
0.00 0.00 486.55
550.00 961.35 0.00
245.00 490.00 934.33
0.00 0.00 115.33
0.00 446.33 933.47
0.00 0.00 347.00
667.95 1,307.89 734.09
44.40 130.87 135.91
8,713.64 15,615.62 13,464.85

8
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Village of Wayne
General Fund
Statement of Income and Expenditures
For the Two Months Ended June 30, 2024

CAPITAL:

Income:
Insurance Recoveries

Total Income

Expenditures:

Squad Cars

PD Building Purchase and Improvements
Equipment - Police Other

Engineering for road paving and culvert
repair

Total Expenditures

Excess/(Deficit)

CURRENT YEAR TO DATE
PERIOD FY2025 FY2024
Actual Actual Actual
0.00 8,000.00 0.00
0.00 8,000.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 44,744.26
1,964.00 4,764.73 0.00
1,190.75
13,811.86 13,811.86 8,74011
15,775.86 18,576.59 54,675.12
(15,775.86) (10,576.59) (54,675.12)

7/30/2024



Village of Wayne - Special Revenue Funds

As of June 30, 2024 and 2023

Road and Bridge Fund:
Money Market Fund
llinois Funds

Total Road and Bridge

Motor Fuel Fund:
lllinois Funds

Total Motor Fuel Fund

School Fund:
Money Market Fund
Ilinois Funds

Total School Fund

Park Fund:
Money Market Fund
Ilinois Funds

Total Park Fund

Sanctuary Maintenance Fund:
llinois Funds

Total Sanctuary Maintenance Fund

Police Pension Fund
illinois Funds
Schwab Money Market
State Pension Funds
Market Value Adjustment

Taotal Police Pension Fund

William T. Jensen 1l Memorial Fund
Illinois Funds

Total William T. Jensen Il Memorial Fund

ARPA Fund
Due From Village

Total ARPA Fund
Total Assets

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDER'S EQUITY

Fund Balance:
Beginning Fund Balances
Excess Revenue (Expenses)

Fund Balance - End ot Period

Total Liabilities and Fund Balance

Comparative Balance Sheet

ASSETS
This Year

S 5,722.23
6,049.10

427,460.02
427,460.02

0.00
0.36

0.36

8.00
98,295.57

98,303.57

83,108.09
83,108.09

13,280.31
31,593.84
1,890,405.53
217,306.25

2,152,585.93

117,089.91

117,089.91

0.00
0.00
$ 2,890,319.21

2,872,190.67
18,128.54

2,890,319.21
$ 2,890,319.21

Last Year

S 5,286.50
27,377.69

32,664.19

378,880.43

378,880.43

0.00
0.37

0.37

8.00
91,906.54

91,914.54

78,707.12
78,707.12

12,012.81
34,081.03
1,970,405.53
0.00

2,016,499.37

110,889.45
110,889.45

327,994.01
327,994.01
$ 3,037,549.48

3,064,358.92
(26,809.44)

3,037,549.48
$ 3,037,549.48

/0
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Village of Wayne - Special Revenue Funds
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures
For the Two Months Ended June 30, 2024

CURRENT YEAR TO
PERIOD DATE
Road and Bridge Fund:
Revenues:
Property Taxes- DuPage ) 155.52 155.52
Property Taxes-Kane 920.94 1,052.77
Interest 24.16 46.84
Total Revenues 1,100.62 1,255.13
Expenses:
Net Road and Bridge Fund S 1,100.62 1,255.13
Motor Fuel Fund:
Revenues:;
Motor Fuel Taxes 7,989.03 16,210.77
Interest 1,894.55 3,801.92
Total Revenues 9,883.58 20,012.69
Expenses:
Net Motor Fuel Tax Fund ) 9,883.58 20,012.69
Park Fund:
Revenues:
Interest S 431.31 874.16
Contributions - Park 1,250.00 1,250.00
Total Revenues 1,681.31 2,124.16
Expenses:
Net Park Fund S 1,681.31 2,124.16
School Fund:
Revenues:
Total Revenues 0.00 0.00
Expenses:
Village Contributions - -
Total Expenses 0.00 0.00
Net School Fund S -
Sanctuary Maintenance Fund:
Revenues:
Interest S 369.37 748.61
Total Revenues 369.37 748.61
Expenses:
Net Sanctuary Maintenance Fund S 369.37 748.61

7/30/2024



Village of Wayne - Special Revenue Funds
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures
For the Two Months Ended June 30, 2024

CURRENT
PERIOD

Police Pension Fund
Revenues:
Interest
Dividends/Interest - Schwab
Unrealized Gain (Loss)
Pension Contribution - Employee
Pension Contribution - Village

Total Revenues

Expenses:
Palice Pension Payments
Accounting
Legal Services
Other Protessional Services - L&A
Other Protessional Services - SF
General Insurance
Dues

Total Expenses
Net Police Pension Fund

William T. Jensen lll Memorial Fund
Revenues:
Interest

Total Revenues

Expenses:
Net William T. Jensen 11l Memorial Fund

Special Funds Excess Revenues (Expenditures)

52.38
190.05
0.00
659.84
659.84

1,562.11

26,898.56
68.57

26,967.13

(25,405.02)

520.39

520.39

520.39

(11,849.75)

YEARTO
DATE

100.92
927.55
43,393.00
1,319.68
1,319.68

47,060.83

53,948.31
179.28

$

54,127.59

(7,066.76),

1,054.71

1,054.71

1,054.71

18,128.54

|
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